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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
11     Natalie Leuzinger                       24      24     170      312       .545       29        80       .363      64      83      .771      152            6.3     52         69          0      19     433       18.0

1      Bailey Butler                               24      24     154      355       .434       62      153       .405      54      75      .720      108            4.5     99       113          0      40     424       17.7

2      Hannah Butler                             24      24     140      315       .444       13        52       .250      80    114      .702      178            7.4     76         98          0      23     373       15.5

12      Kaylee Marty                               24      24       48      162       .296       13        55       .236      52      71      .732        50            2.1     24         43          0      23     161         6.7

20      Maddy Huschitt                          24      23       51      138       .370       22        76       .289      19      38      .500        40            1.7     44         62          0      17     143         6.0

33      Sydney Delzer                             24        0       23        57       .404         2        12       .167        3      10      .300        60            2.5     35         30          0      11       51         2.1

4      Kristen Knapp                             24        0       20        58       .345         6        17       .353        2        9      .222        80            3.3     19         14          0        6       48         2.0

13      Macie Stauffacher                       24        0       16        51       .314         8        33       .242        5        6      .833        25            1.0     13         10          0      14       45         1.9

5      Mia Jackson                                24        1         5        21       .238         2          5       .400        1        4      .250        33            1.4     17         11          0        6       13         0.5

25      Emily Triem                                 22        0         2          7       .286         0          1       .000        2        4      .500        18            0.8       2           6          0        7         6         0.3

10      Amy Heimann                             22        0         2          9       .222         0          2       .000        0        0      .000          9            0.4       1           1          0      10         4         0.2

     Team Totals                              24      - -    631   1485      .425     157     486      .323    282    414      .681     753         31.4   382      457         0   176  1701      70.9

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        1     Bailey Butler                      PG              10         5-7

        2     Hannah Butler                    SF               11         5-7

        4     Kristen Knapp                    PF               11         5-8

        5     Mia Jackson                      SG              12         5-3

      10     Amy Heimann                   SG              11         5-5

      11     Natalie Leuzinger              SF               11         5-8

      12     Kaylee Marty                     SG              10         5-5

      13     Macie Stauffacher              SF               10         5-8

      20     Maddy Huschitt                 SG              11         5-3

      25     Emily Triem                       SG              10         5-5

      33     Sydney Delzer                   PF               12         5-8

Head Coach: Michael Flanagan (UW-Platteville, 1996)
Career Record/Years: 158-10/13 yrs
School Record/Years: 158-10/13 yrs

School Facts

Black Hawk WARRIORS
Six Rivers-East Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
William Chambers

Principal
Cory Milz

Athletic Director
Roger Trame

Assistant Coach(es)
Curt Leuzinger
Angie Butler
Paige Butler

Pep Band Director
Don Fulton

School Colors
Black, Red & White

School Enrollment
99

Captain(s)
Maddy Huschitt
Bailey Butler
Natalie Leuzinger
Hannah Butler

Manager(s)
Tara Wellnitz
Makayla Kammes
Hailey Wellnitz

Statistician(s)
Hannah Milliken
Tatum Baumgartner
Alyssa Lange

2018-19 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-0

Conference Record: 10-0

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 26-0

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Potosi/Cassville                                W             86-33

Cuba City                                         W             68-44

Pecatonica                                        W             70-12

Platteville                                          W             42-39

Argyle                                               W             72-30

Monticello                                        W             74-20

Juda                                                 W             89-21

Barneveld                                         W             75-11

Dodgeville                                        W             65-27

Wisconsin Heights                           W             70-50

Riverdale                                          W             59-18

Albany                                              W             68-24

Stockton, IL                                      W             60-32

Pecatonica                                        W             85-22

Melrose-Mindoro                             W             60-42

Argyle                                               W             75-39

Juda                                                 W             84-20

Edgewood Sacred Heart                  W             70-58

Monticello                                        W             70-23

Barneveld                                         W             46-16

Albany                                              W             81-27

North Crawford*                              W           100-17

Iowa-Grant*                                      W             68-31

Kickapoo*                                         W             59-15

River Ridge#                                     W             58-27

Independence#                                W             70-39

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
42     Samantha Leisemann                 27      27     140      245       .571         3        10       .300      67    131      .511      307          11.4     54         57        47      36     356     13.19
23      Alexis Rozinski                            27      27       98      232       .422       24        89       .270      70    129      .543      214            7.9     56         59          5      33     337     12.48
20      Maddie Gregorio                        27      27       75      193       .389         8        28       .286      84    118      .712      138            5.1     80         83        22      31     248       9.19
12      Karlee Van Gysel                        27      27       54      141       .383         7        28       .250      81    120      .675        96            3.6     70         76          3      20     196       7.26
3      Taryn Schwartz                            27      25       47      132       .356         2        19       .105      19      37      .514        70            2.6     28         40          0      28     115       4.26
5      Belle Gregorio                            27        0       22        48       .458         1          3       .333        7      13      .538        43            1.6     18         20          1        8       56       2.07

32      Rebecca Tramburg                     27        0       11        50       .220         4        14       .286      11      19      .579        66            2.4     15         25          3      17       37       1.37
14      Aurora Schultz                            25        0         6        36       .167         3        37       .081      13      23      .565        43            1.7     22         25          2      20       28       1.12
35      Elexa Landvatter                         12        0         4        22       .182         0          1       .000        3        7      .429        23            1.9       0           2          0        6       11         1.2
10      Hailey Johnson                           14        0         2        12       .167         0          0       .000        1        4      .250          6            0.4       8           1          0        5         5         0.4
24      Paige Servidone                           5        0         1          7       .143         0          0       .000        5        6      .833          5            1.0       0           1          0        0         7         1.8
33      Areena Schultz                            13        0         2        10       .200         0          0       .000        3        5      .600        13            1.0       0           2          0        0         7         0.7
15      Dominique Landvatter                14        0         1          5       .200         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          6            0.4       1           2          0        4         2         0.1
11      Ariel Schlachter                             3        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
22      Jordan Kirchberg                          0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              27      - -    463   1133      .409       52     229      .227    364    612      .595   1030         41.1   352      393       83   208  1405      55.1

Statistics (Thru 27 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        3     Taryn Schwartz                   G               11         5-3

        5     Belle Gregorio                    G                 9         5-9

      10     Hailey Johnson                  G               11         5-5

      11     Ariel Schlachter                  G                 9         5-4

      12     Karlee Van Gysel                G               12         5-6

      15     Dominique Landvatter       G               12         5-4

      14     Aurora Schultz                    G               11         5-0

      20     Maddie Gregorio               G               11         5-8

      22    Jordan Kirchberg                F                  9         5-10

      23     Alexis Rozinski                    F                11         5-8

      24     Paige Servidone                 F                  9         5-8

      32     Rebecca Tramburg             F                10         5-6

      33     Areena Schultz                   G                 9         5-7

      35     Elexa Landvatter                 F                11         5-6

      42     Samantha Leisemann         C                11         6-0

Head Coach: Jim Doolittle (UW-Oshkosh, 1997-1998)
Career Record/Years: 356-102/19 yrs
School Record/Years: 156-26/7 yrs

School Facts

Fall River PIRATES
Trailways West Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
Michael Garrow

Principal
Brian Zacho

Athletic Director
Cody Schultz

Assistant Coach(es)
Michael Dykstra
Brent Van Gysel
Eric Hoffman

Pep Band Director
Joseph Matura

School Colors
Black & Red

School Enrollment
130

Captain(s)
Karlee Van Gysel
Samantha Leisemann
Maddie Gregorio 
Alexis Rozinski

Manager(s)
Anna Doolittle
Ashlyn Dykstra 
Ava Rozinski

Athletic Trainer(s)
Nikkita Fetter

School Twitter
@FallRiverSD

Sport Twitter
@ADCoachSchultz

2018-19 Results
Regular Season Record: 19-3

Conference Record: 12-2

Conference Place: 2nd Place

Conference Champion
Markesan

Complete Season Record: 24-3

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Juda                                                 W             62-10

Hustisford                                         W             51-28

Milwaukee Vincent                            L              40-52

Cambria-Friesland                            W             63-23

Princeton/Green Lake                      W             56-35

Randolph                                          W             45-34

Markesan                                          L              33-40

Montello                                           W             75-31

Palmyra-Eagle                                  W             53-44

Clinton                                             W             60-48

Living World Lutheran                      W             48-28

Rio                                                    W             54-43

Pardeeville                                        W             43-33

Deerfield                                          W             62-28

Cambria-Friesland                            W             68-30

Randolph                                          L              43-51

Fall Creek                                         W             45-35

Montello                                           W             71-30

Rio                                                    W             44-38

Princeton/Green Lake                      W             51-29

Pardeeville                                        W             39-36

Markesan                                          W             45-27

Wayland Academy*                          W             74-24

Barneveld*                                       W             54-33

Rio*                                                  W             65-48

Randolph#                                        W             35-32

Hilbert#                                           W             37-31

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
33     Jadelyn Ganski                           25      25     105      169       .621       77      195       .395      74    100      .740      211            8.4     68       105      101      64     361       14.4
34      Julia Seidel                                 25      25     110      205       .537       68      190       .358      68      95      .716      130            5.2     92         69          7      73     356       14.2
23      Lauren Shields                            25      25       75      167       .449         9        23       .391      56      86      .651        89            3.6     76         54          1      67     215         8.6
12      Kenzie Krach                               25      25       62      117       .530         4        13       .308      54    101      .535      133            5.3     78         40          3      54     182         7.3
14      Jaida Heinz                                 25      25       20        62       .323       20        71       .282      20      25      .800        54            2.2     27         31          1      50       80         3.2
32      Alex Frankel                                24        1       22        38       .579       11        36       .306      14      31      .452        42            1.8     16         14          0      33       69         2.9
40      Angela Donath-Rougeot            23        0       17        42       .405         4          8       .500      21      33      .636        39            1.7     23         12          0      40       59         2.6
24      Lily Zeimetz                                 21        0         4        18       .222         0          1       .000        9      14      .643        28            1.3       4           6          0      13       17         0.8
30      Kaitlin Kalafice                            14        0         2          5       .400         2          5       .400        4        6      .667          5            0.4       2           0          1      11       10         0.7
22      Anna Brown                                10        0         1          3       .333         0          1       .000        0        2      .000          4            0.4       2           1          0        3         2         0.2
50      Honey Bickford                             3        0         1          2       .500         0          4       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           1          0        1         2         0.7
11      Avanelle Wilson                            3        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        1         0         0.0
20      Kimberly Cummings                     0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
42      Lexi Huff                                        3        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        1         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              25      - -    419     828      .506     195     547      .356    320    493      .649     735         29.4   388      333     114   411  1353      54.1

Statistics (Thru 25 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
      11     Avanelle Wilson                 G                 9         5-5

      12     Kenzie Krach                       F                12         5-7

      14     Jaida Heinz                        G               11         5-4

      20     Kimberly Cummings           G               11         5-5

      22     Anna Brown                       G                 9         5-6

      23     Lauren Shields                    G               11         5-7

      24     Lily Zeimetz                        F                  9         5-7

      30     Kaitlin Kalafice                    G                 9         5-6

      32     Alex Frankel                       G               11         5-7

      33     Jadelyn Ganski                   F                11         5-11

      34     Julia Seidel                         G               11         5-8

      40     Angela Donath-Rougeot    G               10         5-4

      42     Lexi Huff                             G                 9         5-5

      50     Honey Bickford                  G               11         5-6

Head Coach: Jason Vanden Elzen
(Southern New Hampshire University, 2018)
Career Record/Years: 84-40/4 yrs
School Record/Years: 74-30/4 yrs

School Facts

Newman Catholic FIGHTING CARDINALS
Marawood South Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
Michael J. Martin

Principal
Carl Fech

Athletic Director
Paul Michlig

Assistant Coach(es)
Dan Ross Jr
Paul Jaglinski
Liz Porter

Pep Band Director
Ginnie Mootz

School Colors
Carolina Blue & Cardinal Red

School Enrollment
121

Captain(s)
Kenzie Krach
Julia Seidel 
Lauren Shields

Manager(s)
Jordyn Jaglinski

Statistician(s)
Lauren Nowinsky

Athletic Trainer(s)
Pam Warren, Sport & Spine

School Twitter
@Newman_Catholic

Sport Twitter
@NewmanCathGBB

2018-19 Results
Regular Season Record: 19-3

Conference Record: 15-1

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 24-3

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Auburndale                                      W             53-42

Augusta                                           W             49-30

Marathon                                          W             72-32

Lakeland                                           W             63-50

Eau Claire North                               L              48-51

Wausau West                                    L              36-75

Prentice                                            W             62-36

Stratford                                            L              35-40

Assumption                                      W             62-52

Athens                                              W             89-56

Winona Cotter (MN)                        W             59-57

Edgar                                                W             53-36

Abbotsford                                       W             53-42

Auburndale                                      W             60-49

Marathon                                          W             67-45

Wausau East                                     W             50-44

Phillips                                              W             86-61

Stratford                                           W             59-47

Chequamegon                                 W             78-23

Rib Lake                                           W             63-17

Assumption                                      W             61-52

Edgar                                                W             66-48

Marion*                                            W             62-39

Port Edwards*                                  W             61-35

Columbus Catholic*                         W             57-29

Assumption#                                    W             53-45

Wausaukee#                                     W             49-37

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
24     Kailey Ketz                                  26      26     154      284       .542       56      141       .397      23      32      .719        69            2.7     85         73          1      29     387       14.9
35      Kennedy Patrick                          26      26     145      274       .529       37        97       .381      48      64      .750      112            4.3     44         54        20      29     375       14.4
23      Alison Leslie                                24      15     131      216       .606       31        64       .484      42      49      .857      101            4.2     57         31          5      20     335       14.0
13      Kiana Fall                                    26      26       59      144       .410       15        45       .333      40      50      .800        68            2.6   106         94          8      35     173         6.7
22      Jaedyn Bussewitz                       24      24       57      126       .452       19        60       .317      30      48      .625        44            1.8     41         54          3      22     163         6.8
33      Selena Levendoski                      26        1       27        73       .370         0          0       .000        7      13      .538        87            3.3     45         27          0      32       61         2.3

4      Isabelle Magnuson                     26      12       17        39       .436         0          1       .000      15      21      .714        55            2.1     29         31          0      28       49         1.9
14      Abbie Schradle                           23        0       15        27       .556         0          0       .000        3        8      .375        13            0.6       6           5          0        9       33         1.4
10      Marissa Gilbertson                      25        0       12        36       .333         0          1       .000        5      13      .385        26            1.0     14         14          0      25       29         1.2
12      Corey Leslie                                22        0         6        20       .300         1          7       .143        0        0      .000        25            1.1       9           5          1        9       13         0.6

2      Grace Schradle                           23        0         3          9       .333         0          2       .000        3        4      .750        11            0.5       2           6          0      23         9         0.4
11      Annika Patrick                             10        0         0          8       .000         0          4       .000        0        0      .000          4            0.4       2           3          1        8         0         0.0
25      Rhea Bodsberg                             9        0         0          4       .000         0          1       .000        0        0      .000          3            0.3       0           0          0        4         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              26      - -    626   1260      .497     159     423      .376    216    302      .715     618         23.8   440      397       39   273  1627      62.6

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        2     Grace Schradle                   G               10         5-5

        4     Isabelle Magnuson             F                11         5-6

      10     Marissa Gilbertson             G               12         5-6

      11     Annika Patrick                    G                 9         5-5

      12     Corey Leslie                        F                10         5-7

      13     Kiana Fall                            G               12         5-3

      14     Abbie Schradle                   F                10         5-9

      22     Jaedyn Bussewitz               G               12         5-5

      23     Alison Leslie                       F                12         5-8

      24     Kailey Ketz                         G               12         5-7

      25     Rhea Bodsberg                  G                 9         5-4

      33     Selena Levendoski              F                12         5-9

      35     Kennedy Patrick                  F                12         5-8

Head Coach: Kevin Fall (UW-Eau Claire, 1992)
Career Record/Years: 179-43/9 yrs
School Record/Years: 179-43/9 yrs

School Facts

Clayton BEARS
Central Lakeland Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
Cathleen Shimon

Principal
Edward Cerney

Athletic Director
Mike Schradle

Assistant Coach(es)
Dennis Zemke & Barry Ketz

Pep Band Director
Danielle Zebro

School Colors
Purple & Gold

School Enrollment
114

Captain(s)
Alison Leslie, Kailey Ketz & Kiana Fall

Manager(s)
Hayden Bergmann, Isabelle Bergmann,
Chloe Jackson, Grace King, Addyson
King & Isabelle Schradle

Cheerleader Advisor(s)
Jolene Lonergan

Cheerleaders
Ally Markuson, Cassie Olson, Brynn
Swagger, Camdyn Kahl, Cheyenne Schnell,
Katelynn Vanda & Savannah Wahlstrom

Statistician(s)
Lori Pickard

Athletic Trainer(s)
Melissa Waytashek

2018-19 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-0

Conference Record: 12-0

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 26-0

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Chetek-Weyerhaeuser                      W             51-26

Siren                                                 W             70-25

Plum City/Elmwood                         W             72-26

Bruce                                                W             62-18

Turtle Lake                                        W             77-20

Cameron                                          W             60-33

Unity                                                 W             68-44

Clear Lake                                        W             41-29

Luck                                                  W             66-19

Northwood                                       W             51-35

McDonell Central Catholic               W             71-45

Prairie Farm                                      W             55-12

Shell Lake                                         W             64-22

Grantsburg                                       W             62-34

Turtle Lake                                        W             71-20

Cameron                                          W             72-47

Clear Lake                                        W             51-41

Northwood                                       W             59-21

Prairie Farm                                      W             62-26

Frederic                                            W             49-16

Shell Lake                                         W             74-36

Turtle Lake*                                      W             76-16

Prairie Farm*                                    W             57-31

Clear Lake*                                       W             65-45

Prentice#                                          W             62-22

Northwood#                                    W             61-36

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional


